           12572
CT-11-56  Rev 3    Page 1 of  5
NSAI, 1 Swiftsquare, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
ECE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Communication concerning:2 Approval granted
Approval extended
Approval refused
Approval withdrawn

Receptacle Internal Thread
F10U-S 7/8-14 internal thread SAE Boss J1926 32 | 35 | 90 | 62 | 34 | 34 | 30
How to order
RCQB series is supplied with particle filter of 50 micron and internal check valve as standard. To order receptacle with no particle filter, insert
NF in the ordering number. Example: RCQB-D16M-NF-S
Safe Valve Selection
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.
Valve function, valve rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibility of the system
designer and the user. Dk Tech accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
通)DK-LOK
Fittings & Valves
E24*110R05/00*0087*00
Annex 5 – DK-Lok Receptacle service instructions
E24*110R05/00*0087*00
RCQA Series Series Receptacle, Service Instructions
<Features>
  DK-Lok RCQA series receptacles fully comply with and are certified to
the ANSI/AGA/CGA/ NGV1 and ECE R110 standards for Compressed
Natural Gas Vehicles (NGV) fueling connection devices.
DK-Lok RCQA series receptacle is designed for permanent mounting on
a compressed natural gas vehicle (NGV).
DK-Lok RCQA receptacle utilizes the NGV 1 profile which allows
complete interchangeability to any fueling nozzles conforming to the
NGV 1 standard
RCQA series Receptacle design to meet the NGV1 profiles and delivered
with integrated non-contact check valve.
RCQA series Receptacle complies with NGV1 in dimension and
performance.
RCQA series are for fast-fill and time-fill dispensing.
<Safety>
Key system prevents higher pressure fueling nozzle from connecting onto lower pressure receptacle.
Fueling nozzle for higher pressure P36 (3600 psi) receptacle mechanically not accepts connection with lower
pressure P30 (3000 psi) receptacle. However fueling nozzle for lower pressure P30 receptacle accepts
mechanically connection with higher pressure P36 receptacle
<Operation>
 RCQA series receptacle is compatible with any fueling nozzle conforming to the NGV1 standard.
 RCQA series is available in different service pressures of 3000 psi and 3600 psi.
 Internal check valve prevents flow while fueling nozzle is disconnected.
 Designed for time-fill and fast-fill.
 Cycle tested to withstand more than 20,000 connections.
DKSI-RCQA  Rev.0
Page 1/2
E24*110R05/00*0087*00
RCQA Series Series Receptacle, Service Instructions
<Receptacle Installation>
* NPT, PT Thread Connector
• Wrap the PTFE tape onto the male threads.
: A thread tape acts as a lubricant allowing more thread engagement, prevent galling, and filling
 the gap between the crests and roots of mating threads to prevent formation of leak path.
• Thread the male threads onto the mating female threads until hand-tight and Using a wrench,
tighten the male thread hex.
* Dk-Lok Tube Fitting Connector
1. prior to installation, make sure to have tube-end cut 90 degree,
and remove burrs from inside and outside tube ends.